## Monterey County Health Department Environmental Health Division Emergency Response Incident Report Proposition 65 Notification

## MCHD # 23- 107 CM024-00425

Incident Date: 11/16/2023				Ir	Incident Time: ~12:00 pm			
Incident Type:  Hazardous Material Suspected Bioterrorist Thre Clandestine Drug Lab			eat	Sewage t Restaurant Fire  Other: red-dyed diesel fuel				
Time Notified: 1	2:22 pr	m			Time Completed: N/A			
Location: 32 Car	nnery F	Row		(	City: Monterey			
Hazardous Mate	rial: Di	esel spill		(	Quantity:			
Physical Propert	ies: Lic	quid			Physical / Health Hazards: Combustible, Irritant			
Lland Heat Public			Direct/Constructed Connections Found: Yes		Entered Storm Drain System/Receiving Waters: Yes			
Environment Affected: Ocean					Weather / Temperature: Blustery, 62 deg			
Type of Containe	er: The	Vessel Lon	ne Star					
First Responder	/ Agen	cy on Scene	e: Monterey Ba	ау Воа	ntworks			
Incident Comma	nder:	Edy Bryant		Agen	ency / Telephone: (831) 373-7857			
Other Respondir	ng Pers	onnel / Age	encies / Telepho	one:				
US Coast Guard 2 100 Lighthouse Ave N			California Dept of Fish & Wildlife 20 Lower Ragsdale Dr. Ste 100 Monterey, CA 93940 (831) 649-2870					
		1		Ī	<u> </u>			
Source Investigation Conducted? Yes					Source Identified? No			
Responsible Party Information:  - Invoice  William W. 8 Shephere Monterey, (831) 747-4			ls Place CA 93940					
Vehicle Information:			O.E.S. Control # 23-7140 NRC		#:			
Other Notifications:								
RWQCB	☐ Air	District	☐ MRWPCA		☐ DFG		□ OSPR	

☐ Cal-EMA	☐ FED EPA	☐ DHS	☐ Health Officer	Cal GEM
-----------	-----------	-------	------------------	---------

Narrative: Randy McMurray, Hazardous Materials Management Supervisor forwarded OES Spill report 23-7140 regarding a fuel sheen observed by Monterey Bay Boatworks staff from the vessel Lone Star. The United States Coast Guard (USCG) upon arrival took over incident command from Monterey Bay Boatworks. The volume is undetermined, but remedial action was taken per the report, and according to Monterey Bay Boatworks employee Eddie Bryant, one 55-gallon drum was filled with spent absorbent booms and pads. This drum will be stored at the 32 Cannery Row location for future disposal. USCG and Department of Fish and Wildlife left the scene at approximately 2:30 pm per Mr. Bryant.

Incident Status:					
	☐ Health Department Follow-up Warranted				
☐ Referred to other Agency or Department for follow-up:					
Contact information:					
Action taken:					

Form Completed By:		11/16/2023
	Matt Krenz, R. E. H. S. II	Date

FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT I HAVE REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOCAL OFFICIALS PURSUANT TO SECTION 25180.7 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.

Randy McMurray, R. E. H. S.

11/16/2023

Date

Hazardous Materials Management Services, Supervisor

ACTIVITY LOG							
Date	Activity	Specialist	Start	Stop	Total		
11/16/2023	Read report; phone call, incident report writing	Matt Krenz	2:15 pm	02:50 pm	0.50		
**make your selection** - TOTAL:				0.50			

MCHD 23-107

CM024-00425